CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222 P980000007	FILED LEGRETARY OF STATE HVISION OF CORPORATIONS 98 JAN 23 AM 7:57
Financial Partfolios Corp.	BODOD24099584    01/23/98-01024-005    *****70.00    Art of Inc. File    LTD Partnership File    Foreign Corp. File    LC. File    Fictitious Name File    Trade/Service Mark    Merger File    Art. of Amend. File    RA Resignation    Dissolution / Withdrawal    Annual Report / Reinstatement    Certificate of Good Standing    Certificate of Status    Yes    Corp Record Search    Officer Search    Pictitious Search    Pictitious Search
Signature    Requested by:  1-23-98  //.00    Name  Date  Time    Walk-In  Will Pick Up	Fictitious Owner Search



FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

98 JAN 23 AM 7:57

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 23, 1998

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. VIRGINIA ST. STE. 1 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: FINANCIAL PORTFOLIOS CORPORATION Ref. Number: W98000001635

We have received your document for FINANCIAL PORTFOLIOS CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list the corporation's principal office and/or a mailing address in the document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6929.

Randall Purintun Document Specialist

Letter Number: 898A00003878

FILED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION SECRETARY OF CORPORATIONS SECRETARY OF STATE

and the second secon

OF

# 98 JAN 23 AM 7:57

# FINANCIAL PORTFOLIOS CORPORATION

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, being a natural person and competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

of this FINANCIAL PORTFOLIOS CORPORATION the is name corporation. Principal office address is 3400 West Kennedy Boulevard Tampa, FL 33609.

#### ARTICLE II. DURATION

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

# ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

This Corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in all lawful businesses permitted to a corporation organized under the Florida General Corporation Law, as in effect from time to time.

#### CAPITAL STOCK AUTHORIZED ARTICLE IV.

This Corporation is authorized to issue seven-thousand-fivehundred (7,500) shares of one dollar (\$1.00) per share par value common stock.

# ARTICLE V. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 3400 West Kennedy Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33609 and Ralph S. Marcadis is the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at 3400 West Kennedy Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33609.

# ARTICLE VI. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of members of the initial Board of Directors shall be one (1). The number of directors may increased or decreased from time to time by a resolution of the majority of the stockholders but shall never be less than one (1). The name of each initial director of this Corporation is:

## Ralph S. Marcadis

The address of each initial director of this corporation is:

3400 West Kennedy Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33609

#### ARTICLE VII. PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this Corporation of the same kind, class, or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

# ARTICLE VIII, INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:

Ralph S. Marcadis 3400 West Kennedy Boulevard Tampa, Florida 33609 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herewith set my hand and seal this day of aulan Marcadis S corporator

#### STATE OF FLORIDA

### COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

I HEREBY CERTIFY that before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared  $\underline{Kalph\ S.\ Marcadis}$ , to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that said person subscribed to those Articles of Incorporation for the use and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

I hereby accept position as registered agen Ralph C. Marcadis 980122/maw 980122/maw